

City of Marlborough Office of the City Clerk City Clerk

140 Main Street Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 Telephone (508) 460-3775 Facsimile (508) 460-3723

Assistant City Clerk

The City Clerk be and is hereby authorized and directed to warn and notify the voters of each of the seven (7) Wards and fourteen (14) Precincts of the City of Marlborough, duly qualified to vote in Primaries, to assemble in their respective polling places, as designated by the City Council as follows:

WARD ONE: Precinct 1 and 2 Francis J. Kane School, 520 Farm Road WARD TWO: Precinct 1 and 2 Francis J. Kane School, 520 Farm Road

WARD THREE: Precinct 1 Senior Center, 40 New Street

WARD THREE: Precinct 2 Raymond J. Richer School, 80 Foley Road

WARD FOUR: Precinct 1 and 2 Senior Center, 40 New Street WARD FIVE: Precinct 1 and 2 Masonic Lodge, 8 Newton Street

WARD SIX: Precinct 1 and 2 1LT Charles W. Whitcomb School. 25 Union Street

WARD SEVEN: Precinct 1 and 2 Hildreth School, 85 Sawin Street

On Tuesday, March 3, 2020 then and there, for the purpose of casting their votes in the Presidential Primary for candidates of political parties for the following offices:

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH

STATE COMMITTEE MAN FOR THE MIDDLESEX &

WORCESTER SENATE DISTRICT

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN FOR THE MIDDLESEX &

WORCESTER SENATE DISTRICT

WARD COMMITTEES FOR THE CITY OF

MARLBOROUGH

It is further ordered that the polling places legally designated by the City Council be opened at 7:00 o'clock in the forenoon and be closed at 8:00 o'clock in the evening.

The City Clerk be and hereby is authorized to cause notice to be given by publication of this Order in a local newspaper and by posting a copy of the same in a conspicuous place in the office of the City Clerk.

Per Order of the City Council #20-1007931